Jeron Osg

# Privacy Policy for Jeron Osg (Jeron Osg Media)

#### Effective Date: December 14, 2024

At Jeron Osg (aka. Jeron Osg Media) ("we", "our", "us"), we value your privacy and are committed to protecting the personal information you share with us. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use and safeguard your data when you interact with our parent company, Jeron Osg, and its subsidiaries.

### 1. Scope of This Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy applies to Jeron Osg and the following subsidiaries:

- Jeron Osg Photography: A photography service serving Utah.
- Jeron Osg Web Design: A web design service.

For the following subsidiaries, please refer to their respective Privacy Policies.

- LearnBiz: <u>http://learnbiz.jeronosg.com/Privacy-Policy</u>
- **Project: EnAble:** <u>http://www.projectenable.org/privacy-policy</u>
  - **Project: EnAble App:** <u>http://mobile.projectenable.org/privacy-policy</u>
- Quirky Plush Co.: <u>http://quirkyplush.co/privacy-policy</u>
- **CodingTricksYT:** <u>http://codingtricksyt.com/privacy-policy</u>

This policy governs data collection and usage for Jeron Osg Photography and Jeron Osg Web Design, and the overall parent company, Jeron Osg.

#### 2. Information We Collect

We collect the following types of information.

#### A. Information You Provide

• **Contact Information:** Name, email address, phone number, and address provided when inquiring about our services, making a purchase, or accessing your services.

- Service Information: Details you provide related to photography or web design projects, including project specifications and preferences.
- **Payment Information:** Billing details collected for service transactions. Payment processing is handled securely by third party provider, Stripe (for Photography) and Fiverr (for Web Design), and is not stored on our servers.

#### B. Automatically Collected Data

- **Device and Browser Information:** IP address, browser type, operating system, and device identifiers.
- **Usage Data:** Information about how you interact with our websites, including pages viewed and time spent.
- **Cookies and Tracking Technologies:** Cookies to enhance your browsing experience. (See "Cookies" section below).

#### 3. How We Use Your Information

We use the collected information to:

- Provide, manage and improve our services.
- Fulfill requests for photography and/or web design services.
- Communicate with you regarding projects, updates, or promotional offers.
- Process payments and ensure secure transactions.
- Comply with legal obligations and enforce our terms of service.

# 4. Sharing Your Information

We do not sell or rent your personal information. However, we may share it with:

- Service Providers: Third-party vendors, such as payment processors or hosing services to support our business operations.
  - This includes software and services required to fulfill your services such as plugins on websites and photography software.
  - This also includes Fiverr, the service used for Jeron Osg Web Design services and sales.
- Legal Compliance: Authorities if required by law or to protect our rights.
- Business Transfers: In the event of a merger, acquisition or transfer of assets.

# 5. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

Cookies are used to:

- Enable functionality, such as remembering your preferences.
- Analyze website traffic and performance.

You can manage cookies through your browser settings.

# 6. Your Rights

Depending on your location, you may have the right to:

- Access: Request access to the data we hold about you.
- **Correction:** Request corrections to inaccurate information.
- **Deletion:** Request the deletion of your data.
- **Opt-Out:** Unsubscribe from promotional emails.

To exercise your rights, contact us at <u>contact@jeronosg.com</u>.

#### 7. Data Retention

We retain personal information required for services until 2 years AFTER the LAST service. We also retain personal information for as long as necessary to comply with legal obligations.

# 8. Data Security

We implement reasonable measures to protect your data from unauthorized access, loss, or misuse. However, no method of transmission or storage is completely secure.

### 9. Third-Party Links

Our websites may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices of these external sites. Please review their policies before sharing personal information.

# 10. Children's Privacy

Our services are not directed to children under 13. We do not knowingly collect information from children. If we discover that such data has been collected, we will delete it promptly.

# 11. Updates to This Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Updates will be posted on this page with the revised effective date. Please review this policy periodically.

# 12. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us:

#### Jeron Osg (Jeron Osg Media)

Email: <a href="mailto:contact@jeronosg.com">contact@jeronosg.com</a>